DIV. OF UNIPOWER CORP. • 3900 Coral Ridge Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, USA • Tel: 954-346-2442 • Fax: 954-340-7901 • sales@unipower-corp.com
UNIPOWER EUROPE • Parkland Business Centre, Chartwell Road, Lancing, BN15 8UE, ENGLAND • Tel: +44(0)1903 768200 • Fax: +44(0)1903 764540 • info@unipower-europe.com
    KEY FEATURES
  92% Efficiency Rectifiers
  200A Capacity in 2RU System
  Remote Monitoring & Control
  Field Replaceable Controller
  Ethernet Comm. with SNMP

UNIPOWER EUROPE • Parkland Business Centre, Chartwell Road, Lancing, BN15 8UE, ENGLAND • Tel: +44(0)1903 768200 • Fax: +44(0)1903 764540 • info@unipower-europe.com
RECTIFIER MODULES vs. SYSTEM CAPACITIES
MODULE MODEL
NO.
OUTPUT
VDC
INPUT
AC
OUTPUT
AMPS
NO. RECTIFIER
MODULES
MAX. SYST.
AMPS
BASE EXP. BASE EXP.
RBSR48/37 -54.4VDC 180-264 37 4 6 148 200
RBSR48/28 -54.4VDC 85-264 28 4 6 112 168
RBSR24/60 -27.2VDC 180-264 60 4 5 200 200
RBSR24/54 -27.2VDC 85-264 54 4 5 200 200
RBSR12/100 +13.6VDC 85-264 100 3 200
GRAVITAS X200 CAPABILITY GUIDE
SYSTEM FEATURES / CAPABILITIES
48V 24V 12V
Base

X200 EXPANDED SYSTEM REAR VIEW
X200 EXPANDED SYSTEM FRONT VIEW
CONFIGURATION & ORDERING GUIDE
x200-ds-revC-0411.indd
1. Determine the capacity of the system desired, taking into account future expansion, then check the type of rectifier required
and fill in the initial quantity to be ordered including spares.  This will determine the system unit base number.
SYSTEM
OUTPUT, MAX.
SYSTEM
OUTPUT, N+1
AC INPUT
RANGE
SYSTEM UNIT
BASE NUMBER
RECTIFIER
MODULES USED
-54.4VDC@148A -54.4VDC@111A
180-264V
     X200-48 
 RBSR48/37
-54.4VDC@200A -54.4VDC@185A      X200-48R 
-54.4VDC@112A -54.4VDC@84A
85-264V
     X200-48 
 RBSR48/28
-54.4VDC@168A -54.4VDC@140A      X200-48R 
+27.2VDC@200A +27.2VDC@180A
180-264V
     X200-24 
 RBSR24/60
+27.2VDC@200A +27.2VDC@200A      X200-24R 
+27.2VDC@200A +27.2VDC@162A
85-264V
     X200-24 
 RBSR24/54
+27.2VDC@200A +27.2VDC@200A      X200-24R 
+13.6VDC@148A +13.6VDC@148A 85-264V      X200-12   RBSR12/100
2. Determine the number load circuits that are required now and in the future.
DC DISTRIBUTION & BATTERY BREAKERS
Enter the letter code for the rating of each of load breaker that you require to be fitted in load positions 1 to 10. Note that these
will be installed in ascending order by rating from left to right when viewed from the front:
     ____   ____   ____   ____   ____   ____   ____   ____   ____   ____
            5A (Code H), 10A (Code I), 15A (Code J), 20A (Code K), 25A (Code L),
          30A (Code M), 40A (Code N), 50A (Code O), 60A (Code P), Not required (Code X)
Check one option for breaker positions 11 & 12: (If no breakers are required in these positions leave this section blank)
   2 x 100A battery breakers, factory installed (field replaceable). Code A.
   2 x 125A battery breakers, factory installed. Code B.
   2 x 60A to 100A load breakers, field pluggable: (choose only one of the following codes)
                       60A (code P) or  80A (code Q) or  100A (code R).
3. Check one combination of options required.  (Leave blank if none required and enter ‘0’ into configured model number below)
   LVD - Low Voltage Disconnect. Option code L.
   LCD - Front panel Display/Keypad. Option code D.
   SNMP - Simple Network Management Protocol. Option code S.
4.  Fill in the matrix below to create your unique configured model number and send the completed form to the relevant
UNIPOWER sales office to obtain price and delivery information.
          ________ - __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ - __ __
   Option Codes (up to 3 characters total)
   Option Code for Battery Breakers / load circuit positions 11 & 12 (enter ‘0’ if none required)
   Options Codes for up to 10 breaker codes for load circuit positions 1 to 10
  (enter ‘X’ for positions not required)
  System Code
Example: X200-48R-HHJJKKLLLL-ALDS is a 48V expanded system with 2 x 5A, 2 x 15A, 2 x 20A & 4 x 25A load breakers,
                2 x 100A factory installed/field replaceable battery breakers, LVD, LCD/Display and SNMP options.